
Manhattan (2-5-2, 0-3-1) -vs- Fairfield (9-3-0, 4-1-0)
10/05/2022 at Fairfield (Lessing Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/05/2022
Attendance: 325
Stadium: Lessing Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Manhattan 1 0 1
Fairfield 2 2 4

Manhattan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 6 Cooke, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 7 Riembauer, Carly 1 0 0 0 45
DEF 9 Wheeler, Mayah 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Derrico, Sami 1 1 0 0 53
DEF 11 Lachcik, Izzy 0 0 0 0 90
MID 13 Callahan, Reina 0 0 0 0 79
MID 17 Ward, Makena 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 24 Mackey, Ianah 2 1 1 0 74
DEF 26 Nicholas, Julia 1 0 0 0 65
GK 30 Mains, Kim 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 32 Arora, Amrit 0 0 0 0 48

Substitutes
MID 2 D'Aloia, Nevaeh 0 0 0 0 22
MID 3 Alcoba, Caitlin 2 1 0 0 37
MID 4 Mulkigian, Madison 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 8 Feller, Maddie 0 0 0 1 45
FWD 12 Zimmer, Brooke 0 0 0 0 9
MID 14 Scarda, Emily 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 15 Hill, Amaya 0 0 0 0 16
MID 16 Genova, Nicole 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 21 Buckley, Jenna 0 0 0 0 11
MID 22 Caneda, Nicolette 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 7 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Mains, Kim 90:00 4 4

Totals 4 4

Fairfield 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Wright, Katie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Homan, Olivia 0 0 0 0 88
MID 7 Mills, Maddie 3 1 1 1 74
MID 8 Kelly, Caroline 1 1 1 0 70
MID 9 Vogt, Hannah 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 10 Theriault, Maddy 4 3 1 1 64
MID 13 Klarmann, Reagan 3 0 0 0 62
FWD 19 Scott, Elle 3 0 0 2 56
DEF 27 Corbett, Sydney 0 0 0 0 79
MID 29 Kirby, Allie 0 0 0 0 85
DEF 33 Leary, Kayla 0 0 0 0 40

Substitutes
MID 3 Bike, Tory 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 4 Carragher, Meghan 2 1 1 0 60
MID 5 Mikula, Kristi 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 6 Sarf, Tori 0 0 0 0 2
MID 11 Landino, Allie 0 0 0 0 11
MID 12 Kersey, Sam 3 1 0 0 33
FWD 15 Lynskey, Jess 1 0 0 0 31
FWD 16 Filosa, Angela 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 17 Darcy, Alex 1 1 0 0 24
DEF 20 Silverman, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 39
DEF 24 Wandyes, Kelsie 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 28 Dobricki, Rachel 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 21 8 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Wright, Katie 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Manhattan 4 3 7
Fairfield 10 11 21

Saves By Period
Manhattan 2 2 4
Fairfield 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Manhattan 4 0 4
Fairfield 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Manhattan 1 4 5
Fairfield 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
24:22 FFD Maddie Mills Elle Scott GOAL by FFD Mills, Maddie Assist by Scott, Elle.

32:24 MAN Ianah Mackey Maddie Feller
GOAL by MAN Mackey, Ianah Assist by Feller,
Maddie.

37:05 FFD Maddy Theriault GOAL by FFD Theriault, Maddy.

51:50 FFD Meghan Carragher Maddy Theriault , Elle Scott
GOAL by FFD Carragher, Meghan Assist by
Theriault, Maddy and Scott, Elle.

69:44 FFD Caroline Kelly Maddie Mills
GOAL by FFD Kelly, Caroline Assist by Mills,
Maddie.



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FFD Wright, Katie at goalie for Fairfield
00:00 MAN Mains, Kim at goalie for Manhattan
02:40 MAN Shot by MAN Derrico, Sami, bottom right, saved by Wright, Katie.
02:40 MAN Corner kick [02:40].
02:47 MAN Corner kick [02:47].
03:07 MAN Shot by MAN Riembauer, Carly, out top.
04:42 FFD Shot by FFD Theriault, Maddy, bottom center, saved by Mains, Kim.
04:59 MAN Foul on Mackey, Ianah.
07:50 FFD Offside against Fairfield.
11:49 FFD Shot by FFD Scott, Elle, out right.
13:46 MAN Offside against Manhattan.
14:51 MAN Corner kick [14:51].
17:42 FFD Shot by FFD Mills, Maddie, out right.
22:30 FFD Shot by FFD Mills, Maddie, out right.
22:43 MAN MAN substitution: D'Aloia, Nevaeh for Arora, Amrit.
23:14 FFD Shot by FFD Scott, Elle, out top right.
23:40 MAN MAN substitution: Alcoba, Caitlin for Derrico, Sami.
24:22 FFD GOAL by FFD Mills, Maddie Assist by Scott, Elle.

Manhattan 0, Fairfield 1
26:53 FFD Shot by FFD Klarmann, Reagan, out top.
27:10 FFD FFD substitution: Kersey, Sam for Vogt, Hannah.
28:40 MAN Corner kick [28:40].
29:38 MAN Shot by MAN Mackey, Ianah, out top.
29:58 FFD FFD substitution: Carragher, Meghan for Scott, Elle.
29:58 MAN MAN substitution: Feller, Maddie for Riembauer, Carly.
31:55 FFD Foul on Kersey, Sam.
32:24 MAN GOAL by MAN Mackey, Ianah Assist by Feller, Maddie.

Manhattan 1, Fairfield 1
34:24 FFD Shot by FFD Theriault, Maddy, bottom center, saved by Mains, Kim.
35:06 MAN MAN substitution: Genova, Nicole for Ward, Makena.
35:06 MAN MAN substitution: Zimmer, Brooke for Nicholas, Julia.
37:05 FFD GOAL by FFD Theriault, Maddy.

Manhattan 1, Fairfield 2
37:12 FFD FFD substitution: Silverman, Aubrey for Theriault, Maddy.
37:12 FFD FFD substitution: Darcy, Alex for Leary, Kayla.
40:05 FFD Shot by FFD Klarmann, Reagan.
40:11 FFD Corner kick [40:11].
40:54 FFD FFD substitution: Lynskey, Jess for Klarmann, Reagan.
40:56 FFD Corner kick [40:56].
43:26 FFD Offside against Fairfield.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MAN
FOR MAN: , #30 Mains, Kim, #6 Cooke, Kaitlyn, #7 Riembauer, Carly, #9 Wheeler, Mayah, #10 Derrico, Sami, #11
Lachcik, Izzy, #13 Callahan, Reina, #17 Ward, Makena, #24 Mackey, Ianah, #26 Nicholas, Julia, #32 Arora, Amrit.

45:00 FFD
FOR FFD: , #00 Wright, Katie, #2 Homan, Olivia, #7 Mills, Maddie, #8 Kelly, Caroline, #10 Theriault, Maddy, #13
Klarmann, Reagan, #19 Scott, Elle, #4 Carragher, Meghan, #27 Corbett, Sydney, #29 Kirby, Allie, #33 Leary, Kayla.

45:00 FFD FFD substitution: Theriault, Maddy for Kersey, Sam.
45:00 FFD FFD substitution: Klarmann, Reagan for Silverman, Aubrey.
45:00 FFD FFD substitution: Scott, Elle for Lynskey, Jess.
45:00 FFD FFD substitution: Leary, Kayla for Darcy, Alex.
45:00 MAN MAN substitution: Riembauer, Carly for Feller, Maddie.
45:00 MAN MAN substitution: Derrico, Sami for Alcoba, Caitlin.
45:00 MAN MAN substitution: Ward, Makena for Genova, Nicole.
45:00 MAN MAN substitution: Nicholas, Julia for Zimmer, Brooke.
45:00 MAN MAN substitution: Arora, Amrit for D'Aloia, Nevaeh.
46:58 FFD FFD substitution: Silverman, Aubrey for Leary, Kayla.
48:20 FFD Shot by FFD Theriault, Maddy.
48:24 FFD Shot by FFD Carragher, Meghan, out top.
50:19 FFD Shot by FFD Scott, Elle, out right.



51:50 FFD GOAL by FFD Carragher, Meghan Assist by Theriault, Maddy and Scott, Elle.
Manhattan 1, Fairfield 3

55:22 MAN Offside against Manhattan.
56:30 FFD Shot by FFD Klarmann, Reagan, out top.
58:29 MAN Foul on Wheeler, Mayah.
59:22 MAN MAN substitution: Feller, Maddie for Riembauer, Carly.
59:59 FFD Foul on Kirby, Allie.
60:43 MAN Foul on Mackey, Ianah.
62:12 FFD FFD substitution: Lynskey, Jess for Kirby, Allie.
64:45 MAN Offside against Manhattan.
65:30 MAN Shot by MAN Nicholas, Julia, out top right.
65:44 FFD FFD substitution: Kirby, Allie for Klarmann, Reagan.
69:11 MAN Foul on Nicholas, Julia.
69:44 FFD GOAL by FFD Kelly, Caroline Assist by Mills, Maddie.

Manhattan 1, Fairfield 4
69:47 FFD FFD substitution: Bike, Tory for Kelly, Caroline.
69:47 MAN MAN substitution: Caneda, Nicolette for Arora, Amrit.
70:26 FFD FFD substitution: Vogt, Hannah for Theriault, Maddy.
70:26 FFD FFD substitution: Darcy, Alex for Scott, Elle.
73:36 FFD FFD substitution: Kersey, Sam for Mills, Maddie.
73:36 MAN MAN substitution: Alcoba, Caitlin for Derrico, Sami.
73:36 MAN MAN substitution: Hill, Amaya for Mackey, Ianah.
73:36 MAN MAN substitution: Scarda, Emily for Nicholas, Julia.
74:35 MAN Foul on Lachcik, Izzy.
76:11 FFD Shot by FFD Kersey, Sam.
77:13 FFD Shot by FFD Kersey, Sam.
78:01 FFD FFD substitution: Landino, Allie for Corbett, Sydney.
78:01 FFD FFD substitution: Wandyes, Kelsie for Silverman, Aubrey.
78:01 MAN MAN substitution: Mulkigian, Madison for Callahan, Reina.
78:01 MAN MAN substitution: Buckley, Jenna for Ward, Makena.
80:00 FFD Shot by FFD Darcy, Alex, bottom center, saved by Mains, Kim.
80:27 FFD Shot by FFD Lynskey, Jess.
81:01 FFD Offside against Fairfield.
81:36 FFD Foul on Carragher, Meghan.
82:15 FFD Offside against Fairfield.
82:49 FFD Shot by FFD Kersey, Sam, bottom left, saved by Mains, Kim.
84:29 MAN Shot by MAN Alcoba, Caitlin, bottom left, saved by Wright, Katie.
85:03 FFD Foul on Kirby, Allie.
87:33 FFD FFD substitution: Dobricki, Rachel for Homan, Olivia.
87:33 FFD FFD substitution: Filosa, Angela for Vogt, Hannah.
87:33 FFD FFD substitution: Mikula, Kristi for Kirby, Allie.
87:33 FFD FFD substitution: Sarf, Tori for Darcy, Alex.
87:52 FFD Corner kick [87:52].
89:04 MAN Shot by MAN Alcoba, Caitlin.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


